Rosedale Park (Up Top) - 2025 Rosedale Cup

General Notes

OB:

Layout Details

on or over any road/curb. Play to all Veteran baskets (2 are red).

Hole Target Par Feet Notes

1

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Island

Red

Red

3

3

299
332
301
309
280
298
260

519

312

282

302

261
380
321
321
2317
296

376

OB: inside skate park.

OB: Over fence.

Island plays as a hazard beyond the railroad ties/white line.
If your disc does not come to rest on the island, play from
your lie with a +1 penalty throw.

OB: On/over painted line left along gravel parking lot inside
of rocks.

OB: On or in shelter.

PLEASE WAIT UNTIL HOLE 12 TEE IS CLEAR BEFORE THROWING.
Mandatory right: If your disc penetrates the restricted plane
to the left of the marked mandatory tree, proceed to drop
zone with +1 penalty throw.

OB: Over fence; the fence line dis the OB line.



