Rosedale Park (Up Top) - 2025 Rosedale Cup

General Notes

OB: on or over any road/curb. Play to all Veteran baskets (2 are red).

Layout Details

Hole	Target	Par	Feet	Notes
1		3	299	OB: inside skate park.
2		3	332	
3		3	301	
4		3	309	
5		3	280	
6		3	298	OB: Over fence.
7		3	260	
8	Island	4	519	Island plays as a hazard beyond the railroad ties/white line. If your disc does not come to rest on the island, play from your lie with a +1 penalty throw.
9		3	312	OB: On/over painted line left along gravel parking lot inside of rocks.
10	Red	3	282	OB: On or in shelter.
11		3	302	PLEASE WAIT UNTIL HOLE 12 TEE IS CLEAR BEFORE THROWING. Mandatory right: If your disc penetrates the restricted plane to the left of the marked mandatory tree, proceed to drop zone with +1 penalty throw.
12		3	261	
13		4	380	
14		3	321	
15		3	321	
16		3	237	
17	Red	3	296	
18		3	376	OB: Over fence; the fence line is the OB line.